Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2328979 Master Contract: 229815
Project: 2447463 Date Issued: August 16, 2011
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 1
Issued to: Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Product Engineering - ENP
Am Labor 1
Wedemark, 30900

Markings as given below and/or described in the report appear on each unit:
- Submittor's name or Master Contract No. 229815.
- Model designation;
- Electrical rating in volts, hertz, amperes or watts;
- Period of manufacture; date code / S/N (3 mo min period)
- "CAUTION - RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK - DO NOT OPEN.  AVIS:  RISQUE DE CHOC
ELECTRIQUE - NE PAS OUVRIR" together with the two graphical symbols - a lightning flash with
arrow-point within an equilateral triangle, and an exclamation point within an equilateral triangle, appears
on the removable cover to gain access;
-  The product may bear one of the following CSA markings: CSA, or CSA us, or cCSAus
- Other covers:  Lightning Flash in triangle symbol;
Method:  A CSA Mark or a CSA Mark with the C-US (or NRTL/C) or US (or NRTL) indicator and other
required information appears on a durable adhesive nameplate (CSA Accepted for commercial equipment) or
moulded or silk-screened onto the enclosure.
 CSA Nameplate: (LR 113693, MH18055)
 Manufacturer: BDF AG
 Type: CSA 0.15 Type B Label Stock, “Tesa” 6930, for use indoor and outdoor on plastic or metal
 Material: Matte Black Acrylate Label Stock with laser printing
 Laser Printer: DPL Nexus Marker, by ACI Laser
Note:  Bilingual Markings for products with CSA Mark.
Jurisdictions in Canada may require these markings to be also in French.  It is the responsibility of the
manufacturer to provide bilingual marking, where applicable, in accordance with the requirements of the
Provincial Regulatory Authorities.  It is the responsibility of the manufacturer to determine this requirement and
have bilingual wording added to the products.
Additional Markings:  Factory identification (more than 1 factory).
Owner's Manual
(a) Mandatory
1. Heading:  "IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS", before operating instructions.
2. Explanation of graphical symbols (Lightning Flash and Exclamation Mark, Fig 19 DU) as follows, or
equivalent,
 (a) Lightning Flash Symbol, with "The Lightning Flash with arrowhead symbol within an equilateral
triangle, is intended to alert the user to the presence of uninsulated "dangerous voltage" within the
product enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of shock to persons".
 (b) Exclamation Point Symbol, with "The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended
to alert the user to the presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in
the literature accompanying the product".
3. "WARNING:  TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS
APPARATUS TO RAIN OR MOISTURE AND OBJECTS FILLED WITH LIQUIDS, SUCH AS
VASES, SHOULD NOT BE PLACED ON THIS APPARATUS" or equiv.
MASTER CONTRACT:  229815
REPORT:  2328979
PROJECT:  2447463
Page No: 3
Date Issued: August 16, 2011
DQD 507.10 Rev. 2011-03-25
4. “TO COMPLETELY DISCONNECT THIS APPARATUS FROM THE AC MAINS, DISCONNECT
THE POWER SUPPLY CORD PLUG FROM THE AC RECEPTACLE” or equiv.
5. “THE MAINS PLUG OF THE POWER SUPPLY CORD SHALL REMAIN READILY
ACCESSIBLE” or equiv.
(b) Optional as needed (Verbatim for the US if applicable).
1. Read these instructions.